O/o Executive Engineer (C)
BSNL Civil Division
Dharamshala-176215[H.P]

Tel: 01892-226072 Fax: 01892-226199

Email: <u>eebsnldma123@gmail.com</u>



(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

No:-07/EE/BSNL/CD/DMA/2024-2025 Dated:- 01.10.2024

## SHORT TERM QUOTATION NOTICE

The Executive Engineer (C), BSNL Civil Division Dharamshala[H.P] invites wax sealed item rate Quotations on behalf of Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited, from the eligible Architectural consultations Agencies for the work of "Providing Architectural Services for Proposed 100 Bedded Girls Hostel at Govt. P.G College Chamba & New Building for Labs, Conference room, Gym, Library and Computer room at Govt. Degree College at Bhalei, Distt. Chamba (HP).

The Schedule of quantities of work can be had from this office on or before **07.10.2024 up to 2.00 PM** or can be downloaded from our website <a href="https://hp.bsnl.co.in/hpc/civil.php">https://hp.bsnl.co.in/hpc/civil.php</a>

The sealed quotations shall be received upto **07.10.2024 by 3.00 PM** and will be opened on same day at 3.30 PM in the presence of parties and or their authorized representatives who wish to be present.

## **TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-**

- 1. The Architect shall submit valid registration with Municipal Corporation / TCP /Council of Architects along with application.
- 2. The time allowed to complete the work is **15(Fifteen) Days** which will be reckoned from the date of approval of draft drawings.
- 3. Quotation with any condition or conditional rebate shall be rejected forthwith.
- 4. Prevailing Income Tax, GST and surcharge on income and other departmental charges will be deducted from the payment as per rules.
- 5. No T & P will be supplied by the department.
- 6. Architect or his authorized representative shall visit site for consultation as and when required by competent authority. Nothing extra shall paid for the same.

The Executive Engineer (C), BSNL Civil Division Dharamshala [H.P] reserves the right of accepting/rejecting any or all offers without assigning any reason.

Sd/-EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (C) BSNL CIVIL DIVISION DHARAMSHALA

## Copy to:-

- 1. Notice Board in Divisional Office Dharamshala[H.P]
- 2. The Chief Engineer (C), BSNL Civil Zone, HP, Set No.2, Block -6, Sector-6, Phase-III, Kangnadhar, New Shimla-171009 [HP]
- 3. The Superintending Engineer (C), BSNL HP Civil Circle, Set No.2, Block -6, Sector-6, Phase-III, Kangnadhar, New Shimla-171009 [HP]
- 4-7 The Executive Engineer (C), BSNL Civil Division Shimla/Sundernagar/Solan/Hamirpur.
- 8-10 The Sub Divisional Engineer (C), BSNL Civil Sub Division Chamba at Dharamshala/Palampur /Dharamshala.
- 11. The Accounts Officer (EF), O/o The CGMT BSNL HP Circle Shimla [HP].
- 12. Auditor Divisional office Dharamshala.

Sd/-EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (C)

\_\_\_\_\_\_